PIPETTE
＊visit our website for parts list.
*All products are tested before shipment using Premium Tips（P. 22）, which are the recommended tips to ensure accuracy.
SpecificationsSpecifications
Cat. No Volume setting Volume range(μL) Increments (μL ) Usable tips
00-NPLO2-2
Digital setting
0.1 – 2 0.002
Any Nichiryo tips can be used as long as
the volume matches.
For product details, please see p.22–24.
00-NPLO2-10 0.5 – 10 0.01
00-NPLO2-20 2 – 20 0.02
00-NPLO2-100 10 – 100 0.1
00-NPLO2-200 20 – 200 0.2
00-NPLO2-1000 100 – 1000 1
00-NPLO2-5000 1000 – 5000 10
00-NPLO2-10000 1000 – 10000 10　　　 00-BMT2-Z, 00-BMT2-ZR, 00-BMT2-ZRB
The chemical resistance of Perfluoro rubber O-ring
▷ The volume growth of Perfluoro rubber against acid, alkalis,
ammonia water, ester, furan and amine is small.
Chemicals Temperature Test days Perfluoro Fluorine rubber

φ4.5 48.0
4.0
φ6.2
φ0.8
φ4.5 1000µL
100µL
100µL
10µL
10µL
2µL
DNase
RNasePyrogen
［Except X/Z/ZS］
SpecificationsSpecifications
Cat. No Volume range（μL） Accuracy（%） Precision（%） Thread
00-DPM-250 100 / 250 ±2.0 ≦0.4 GL-28
00-DPM-1000  500 / 1000 ±1.0 ≦0.2 GL-28
Bottle-top Dispenser
DISPET Mini
Autoclavable Bottle-top Dispenser
SpecificationsSpecifications
Cat. No Volume range（mL） Increment（mL） Accuracy（%） Precision（%） Thread Attached adapters
00-DPX2-20 0.2 – 2.0 0.05 ±0.5 ≦0.1
GL-45 GL-28、GL-32、GL-38
00-DPX2-50 0.5 – 5.0 0.1　 ±0.5 ≦0.1
00-DPX2-100 1.0 – 10.0 0.2　 ±0.5 ≦0.1
00-DPX2-250 2.5 – 25.0 0.5　 ±0.5 ≦0.1
00-DPX2-500 5.0 – 50.0 1 　 ±0.5 ≦0.1
00-DPX2-1000 10.0 – 100.0 2 　 ±0.5 ≦0.1
■Autoclavable （ 121℃ for 20 minutes ）
■3 sized adapters for fitting with various types of bottles.
■Chemical resistant materials are used for liquid contact parts.
■Adjustable Inlet tube for various types of bottles.

Premium Tip
Disposable Tips
【Specifications】
【Specifications】
page.
22page.
21
DISPET EXⅡ / DISPET mini / Premium Tip
CONSMABLE
＊visit our website for parts list.
Type Length Cat No. Specification Q'ty(box)
10μL 31.3㎜
00-AQA-N10 Bulk tip 1,000pcs
00-AQA-N10-RF Refill tip 960pcs（96pcs×10stacks）
10μL（Long） 48.0㎜ 00-AQA-N10L Bulk tip 1,000pcs
200μL 53.0㎜
00-AQA-N200 Bulk tip 1,000pcs
00-AQA-N200-RF Refill tip 960pcs（96pcs×5stacks×2）
1000μL 81.9㎜
00-AQA-N1000 Bulk tip 1,000pcs
00-AQA-N1000-RF Refill tip 960pcs（96pcs×5stacks×2）
Type Length Cat No. Specification Q'ty(box)
10μL 32㎜ 00-MRN-10RB
Racked tip 960pcs
（96pcs×10c/s）
10μL（Long） 46㎜ 00-MRN-10LRB
200μL 51㎜ 00-MRN-200RB
200μL（Long） 90㎜ 00-MRN-200LRB
1000μL 88㎜ 00-MRN-1000RB
◯This product is not recommended for repeated use with autoclave sterilization.
10µL 10µL（Long） 200µL 200µL（Long） 1000µL
DNase
RNasePyrogen

■  Standard tips with high transparency and excellent liquid drainage.
■  Especially effective for handling viscous liquids and surfactants
that generate foam during dispensing.
■  Ideal for preparing PCR reagents due to the above features.
■  Bulk and Refill are non-sterile; Rack tips are provided sterile.
■  DNase/RNase/Pyrogen Free.
 ●  For research use only. Not for use in medical or clinical
applications.
■  Features a hydrophobic HDPE filter to minimize aerosol
contamination inside the micropipette during aspiration.
■  DNase/RNase/Pyrogen Free.
 ●  For research use only. Not for use in medical or clinical
applications.
Specification Type Length Cat No. Q'ty(box)
Bulk tip
10μL 31.1㎜ 00-LRT-10
1,000pcs
10μL（Long） 45.8㎜ 00-LRT-10L
200μL 50.8㎜ 00-LRT-200
300μL 55.9㎜ 00-LRT-300
1250μL 90.2㎜ 00-LRT-1250
Refill tip
10μL 31.1㎜ 00-LRT-10-RF
960pcs
（96pcs×5stacks×2）
10μL（Long） 45.8㎜ 00-LRT-10L-RF
200μL 50.8㎜ 00-LRT-200-RF
300μL 55.9㎜ 00-LRT-300-RF
1250μL 90.2㎜ 00-LRT-1250-RF 768pcs
（96pcs×4stacks×2）
Racked tip
10μL 31.1㎜ 00-LRT-10RB
960pcs
（96pcs×10c/s）10μL（Long） 45.8㎜ 00-LRT-10LRB
200μL 50.8㎜ 00-LRT-200RB
200μL（Long） 91.1㎜ 00-LRT-200LRB 192pcs（96pcs×2c/s）
300μL 55.9㎜ 00-LRT-300RB
960pcs
（96pcs×10c/s）1250μL 90.2㎜ 00-LRT-1250RB
●The racks can be autoclaved (121°C, 20 minutes); however, but should be replaced if deformation or discoloration occurs (Nichiryo does not guarantee that deformation or
discoloration will not occur). ●Bulk and refill packages cannot be autoclaved as is. Please transfer the tips to a compatible rack, glass container, or similar ones before
autoclaving. ●Autoclaving should be performed according to your laboratory manual or under the guidance of an experienced person.
SpecificationsSpecifications
SpecificationsSpecifications
Type Length Cat No. Specification Q'ty(box)
10μL 31.1㎜ 00-LRT-F10RB
Racked tip
（sterilized）
960pcs
（96pcs×10c/s）
10μL（Long） 45.8㎜ 00-LRT-F10LRB
20μL
50.8㎜
00-LRT-F20RB
100μL 00-LRT-F100RB
200μL 00-LRT-F200RB
200μL（Long） 91.1㎜ 00-LRT-F200LRB 192pcs（96pcs×2c/s）
300μL 55.9㎜ 00-LRT-F300RB
960pcs
（96pcs×10c/s）1250μL 90.2㎜ 00-LRT-F1250RB
◯The racks can be autoclaved (121°C, 20 minutes), but should be replaced if warped or discolored.
Type Cat No. Q'ty(box)
10μL 00-AQA-N10RK（Orange●）
５pcs.
10μL（Long） 00-AQA-N10LRK（Red●）
200μL 00-AQA-N200RK（Yellow●）
1000μL 00-AQA-N1000RK（Blue●）
page.
24page.